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2006 Philip C. Jessup International Law Moot Court Competition

Advanced Round Pairings

Run-Off Rounds*
Bond University (Australia) defeated University of Queensland (Australia)
Lewis & Clark Law School (USA) defeated Florida Coastal School of Law (USA)
University of Michigan (USA) defeated University of Texas (USA)
University of Nairobi (Kenya) defeated Moscow State Institute of Int’] Relations (Russia)
National University of Singapore (Singapore) defeated University of Indonesia (Indonesia)
University of Copenhagen (Denmark) defeated Friedrich-Schiller-University, Jena (Germany)
National Law School of India University (India) defeated Seoul National University (Korea)
University of Hong Kong (Hong Kong, PRC) defeated University of Washington (USA)

Octafinal Rounds*
Columbia University (USA) defeated Bond University (Australia)
Lewis & Clark Law School (USA) defeated University of Michigan (USA)
University of Cape Town (South Africa) defeated University of Nairobi (Kenya)
University of Toronto (Canada) defeated National University of Singapore (Singapore)
Universidad Catolica Andres Bello (Venezuela) defeated University of Copenhagen (Denmark)
Univ. Nacional Autonoma de Mexico (Mexico) defeated Univ. de Buenos Aires (Argentina)
Nat’l Acad. of Legal Studies & Research (India) defeated Nat’l Law School of India Univ. (India)
University of the Philippines (Philippines) defeated University of Hong Kong (Hong Kong, PRC)

Quarterfinal Rounds*
Columbia University (USA) defeated Lewis & Clark Law School (USA)
University of Cape Town (South Africa) defeated University of Toronto (Canada)
Univ. Catolica Andres Bello (Venezuela) defeated Univ. Nac. Autonoma de Mexico (Mexico)
Nat’l Acad. of Legal Studies & Research (India) defeated Univ. of the Philippines (Philippines)

Semifinal Rounds
Columbia University (USA) defeated University of Cape Town (South Africa) |
Univ. Catol. Andres Bello (Venezuela) defeated Nat’l Acad. of Legal Studies & Research (India)

Shearman & Sterling Jessup Cup Championship Round
Columbia University (USA) defeated Universidad Catolica Andres Bello (Venezuela)

* According to the Official Rules, if more than one team from a single country advance to the Run-Off, Octafinal or
Quarterfinal Rounds, such teams must compete against one another. No more than six teams from any given country
may advance to the Run-Off Rounds and Octafinal Rounds.
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Team Rankings

Shearman & Sterling International Rounds

Run-off Finalists

Rank Team _ Region Wins Raw Pts. Round Pts.
1 650 Philippines 4 3221 33
2 187 Venezuela 4 3210 30
3 702 Canada (Toronto) 4 3165 26.5
4 849 USA (Columbia) 4 3124 30.5
5 274 South Africa 4 3058 30
6 159 Mexico 4 3005 28
7 100 Argentina 4 2963 28
8 373 India (NALSAR) 4 2871 27
9 234 Kenya 4 2797 25
10 839 USA (Washington) 3 3244 25.5
11 448 Australia (Bond) 3 3240 25.5
12 797 USA (Michigan) 3 3205 26
13 444 Australia (Queensland) 3 3195 28
14 826 USA (Lewis & Clark) 3 3151 28
15 365 India (NLSIU) 3 3111 27
16 661 Singapore 3 3098 27
17 546 Denmark 3 3089 26.5
18 589  Germany (Jena) 3 3083 27
19 680 Indonesia (U. of Indonesia) 3 3064 29
20 757 USA (Texas) 3 3058 28
21 621 Korea 3 3051 23
22 498 Hong Kong, China 3 3050 30
23 957 Russia (MGIMO) 3 3046 23
24 856 USA (Fla. Coastal) 3 3012 27
Preliminary Round Rankings
25 571 Greece 3 2988 - 23
26 511 Austria 3 2986 25
27 912 Italy 3 2980 24
28 473 China (Peking) 3 2969 28
29 842 USA (Northwestern) 3 2964 26
30 111 Brazil 3 2930.5 23.5
31 991. Serbia, Serbia & Montenegro 3 2881 23
32 632 Malaysia 3 2863 21
33 562 Georgia ) 3 2803 22
34 478 China (Fudan) 3 2769 23
35 550 Finland 3 2713 23.5
36 318 United Kingdom (Kings) 2 3169.5 22
37 711 Canada (Osgoode Hall) 2 3137 21
38 729 USA (Fletcher) 2 3125 18.5
39 465 China (Xiamen) 2 3102 16
40 736 USA (Geo. Washington) 2 3017 18
41 966  Russia (Perm State) 2 2933 20.5
42 355 India (NLU) 2 2917 17
43 993 Slovenia - 2 2892 15
44 931 Netherlands 2 2849 17
45 527 Belgium 2 2846 19.5
46 366 India (NLIU) 2 2841 S 21
47 810 USA (Boalt Hall) 2 2838 14
48 924 Lithuania 2 2825 17
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Rank Team _ Region
49 575 Hungary
50 302 Uzbekistan
51 310 Kyrgyzstan
52 182 Uruguay
53 994 Sweden
54 999 Turkey
55 976 Russia (Russian Acad. Justice)
56 905 Ireland
57 542 Czech Republic
58 548 Estonia
59 945 Romania
60 191 West Indies
61 901  Iceland’
62 137 Costa Rica
63 131 Colombia
64 939 Poland
65 314 Kazakhstan
66 926 . Montenegro, Serbia & Montenegro
67 817 USA (Temple) 3070 13.5
68 953 Russia (St. Petersburg) 2949 17

Wins Raw Pts. Round Pts.
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
: 1
69 899 Ukraine 1 2942 15
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

2814 18.5
2750 14
2726 13
2722 15
2720 22
2720 19
2686 19.5
2670 24
2630 19
2622 18
2622 15.5
2609 15.5
2591 17
2523 14.5
2502 12
2496 15
2458 14
2404 13

70 538 Croatia 2922 11
71 277 Ghana 2907 12
72 787 - USA (Alabama) 2834 13
73 230 Israel 2815 10
74 140 Dominican Republic 2811 16
75 579 Germany (Heidelberg) 2805 11
.76 663 Sri Lanka 2740 17.5
77 327 United Kingdom (Bristol) 2697 12
78 758 USA (Creighton) 2669 10.5
79 217 Egypt 2659 13
80 431 Afghanistan 2659 12
81 643 New Zealand 2637 14.5
82 535 Bulgaria 2637 10
83 152 Guatemala 2634 9
84 221 Ethiopia 2582 13
85 493 Chinese Taipei 2513 12.5
86 942 Portugal 2508 13
87 676 Indonesia (Parahyangan) 2479 5.5
88 602 Iraq 2365 11
89 509 Armenia 2865 12
90 521 Belarus 2754
91 554  France 2665
92 306 Tajikistan 2662
93 244 Namibia 2608
94 126 Chile 2570.
95 609 Japan 2514
96 667 Thailand 2475
97 515 Azerbaijan 2407
98 201 Botswana 2402
99 169 Panama _ 2346
ko 238 Kuwait participated as Respondent only

CRVERIF SN ISR
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2006 Shearman & Sterling International Rounds
Best Individual Oral Performances

(top 100)
Rank Oralist Team School (Nation) Total Score Average Score
1 David Martin 839 USA (Washington) 283.5 94.5
2 Karoun Demirjian 729 USA (Fletcher) 283 9433
3 Daniel Clarry 546 Denmark 282 94
4 Ji-Won, Shin 621 Korea 281.5 93.83
Sophie Weber 318 United Kingdom (Kings) 281.5 93.83
6 Mohamed Rali Badissy 839 USA (Washington) 279 93
7 Troy Payne 826 USA (Lewis & Clark) 278 92.67
8 Matthew Hooper 448 Australia (Bond) 277.25 92.42
9 Vincent Levy 849 USA (Columbia) 277 92.33
10 Federica Paddeu 187 Venezuela 276.5 9217
11 Rachel Mansted 448 Australia (Bond) 276.25 92.08
12 David Raikow 729 USA (Fletcher) 276 92
13 Abraham Rey M. Acosta 650 Philippines 274.5 91.5
Jason Reynar 711 Canada (Osgoode Hall) 274.5 91.5
Timothy Parker 498 Hong Kong, China 274.5 91.5
Travis Exstrom 839 USA (Washington) 274.5 91.5
17 Anne Gstrup 546 Denmark 274 91.33
Mark Pepito Jaravata Rabe 650 Philippines 274 91.33
19 Emily Absolon 444 Australia (Queensland) 273.75 91.25
20 Sarah Bender-Nash 797 USA (Michigan) 273 91
Teresa Chin 757 USA (Texas) 273 91
22 A-Young, Lim 621 Korea 2725 90.83
Chad Michael Leddy 702 Canada (Toronto) 272.5 90.83
24 Claudia Brabazon 702 Canada (Toronto) 272 90.67
25 Alain Charles J. Veloso 650 Philippines 271.5 90.5
Azuolas Cekanavicius 924 Lithuania 271.5 90.5
27 Guan Jing 465 China (Xiamen) 270.75 90.25
28 Tal Mimran ' 230 Israel ' 270.5 90.17
29 Corey Tolliver 826 USA (Lewis & Clark) 270 90
Kimberley Leadford 817  USA (Temple) 270 90
Srikanth Reddy 842 USA (Northwestern) 270 90
32 Claire Schneider 444 Australia (Queensland) 269.5 89.83
33 Andrew Notaristefano 817 USA (Temple) 269 89.67
34 Wesley Pang 318 United Kingdom (Kings) 268.38 89.46
35 Tiza Mafira Pandoyo 680 Indonesia (U. of Indonesia) 268 89.33
36 Alecia Quah Mei Hua- 661 Singapore 267.25 89.08
37 Mariana Clemente 187 Venezuela 266.5 88.83
Markk Perete 650 Philippines 266.5 . 88.83
39 Hugo Luis Pena Ferreira 111 Brazil 265.75 88.58
Laura M. Zentner 589  Germany (Jena) 265.75 88.58
41 Amy Senier 729 USA (Fletcher) 265.5 88.5
Anna Verena Bauer 511 Austria 265.5 88.5
43 Jenny Houghton McAuliffe 839 USA (Washington) 265 88.33
44 Alexander Zalivako 957 Russia (MGIMO) - 26475 88.25
45 Joshua Deahl i 797 USA (Michigan) 264.5 88.17
Sarah Hack 546 Denmark 264.5 88.17
47 Nick Friedman 274 South Africa 264.25 88.08
48 Kelly Heidrich 817 USA (Temple) 264 88
49 Liu Xiao 473 China (Peking) 263.5 87.83
Maria Sirivar 711 Canada (Osgoode Hall) 263.5 87.83
Spencer Davis 736 USA (Geo. Washington) 263.5 87.83
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Rank Oralist Team School (Nation) Total Score Average Score
52 Hanna Azkiya 680 Indonesia (U. of Indonesia) 263 87.67 '
Jay Bauer 787 USA (Alabama) 263 87.67
Scott Risner 797  USA (Michigan) 263 - 87.67
55 Maria Morales Gonzalez 159 Mexico 262.75 87.58
56 Maria Alejandra Etchegorry100 Argentina 262.5 87.5
57 Jelena Tojaga 538 Croatia 262 87.33
Rumiana Yotova 535 Bulgaria 262 87.33
59 Raghavendra P. Shankar 373 India (NALSAR) 261.75 87.25
60 Maria Noelia Gamio - 100 Argentina 261.5 87.17
Paul Bent 711 Canada (Osgoode Hall) 261.5 87.17
62 Matthew Vanek 842 USA (Northwestern) 261 87
Rohan Kaul 373 India (NALSAR) 261 87
64 Andrea Laura Mackielo 100 Argentina 260.5 86.83
65 Irina Chikunova 957 Russia (MGIMO) 260 86.67
Natasha Self 757 USA (Texas) : 260 86.67
67 Simi Rose George 365 India (NLSIU) 259.75 86.58
68 Foo Yuet Min 661 Singapore 259.5 - 865
69 Chelsea R. Russell 856 USA (Fla. Coastal) 259.25 86.42
70 - Jacqueline Roeder 797 USA (Michigan) 259 86.33
71 Sakshi Gupta 365 India (NLSIU) 258.5 86.17
William Moss - 327 United Kingdom (Bristol)  258.5 86.17
73 Athreya Bhattacharya 355 India (NLU) 258.25 86.08
74 Agustina Fernandez 182 Uruguay 258 86
' Andrius Bambalas 924 Lithuania 258 86
Jason Richardson 810 USA (Boalt Hall) 258 86
Steven Venhuizen 711 Canada (Osgoode Hall) 258 86
Yvonne Y. Esseku 21 Ghana 258 86
79 Benjamin Basely-Walker 931 Netherlands 257.5 85.83
Mehmet Cuneyd Tiryaki 999 Turkey 257.5 85.83
Valia Evangelou 571 Greece - 257.5 85.83
82 Eleni Veletsanou 571 Greece 257 85.67
Noah Balch 757 USA (Texas) 257 85.67
84 Hadyu Ikrami 680 Indonesia (U. of Indonesia) 256.5 85.5
James Renihan 702 Canada (Toronto) 256.5 85.5
Sumaya Desai 191 West Indies 256.5 85.5
87 Vitalius Tumonis 924 Lithuania 256 85.33
Wendy Lin Weiqi 661 Singapore 256 85.33
89 Sameer Sah 355 India (NLU) 255.5 85.17
90 Valerio Picchiassi - 912 Italy 255 85
91 Louise Bennetts 274 South Africa 254.25 84.75
92 Suzanne Potter 757 USA (Texas) 254 84.67
93 Martin Kpebu 277 Ghana 2535 84.5
94 Annelie Gallon 589  Germany (Jena) 253 8433
Lauren DeMoss 787 USA (Alabama) 253 84.33
Yang Yi 478 China (Fudan) 253 84.33
97 Eva Wiesinger 511 Austria 252.5 84.17
"~ Jerry Asante 27 Ghana 252.5 84.17
Simi Arora 327 United Kingdom (Bristol) ~ 252.5 84.17
100  Abigail Avery 787 USA (Alabama) 252 84
Jesper Johansen 546 Denmark 252 84
Ludwig Ureel 527 Belgium 252 84
Michael Winn 736 USA (Geo. Washington) 252 84
Sergey Usoskin 953 Russia (St. Petersburg) 252 84
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2006 Shearman & Sterling International Rounds

Name

-Abdulrahman, Shallaw S.
Absolon, Emily

Acosta, Abraham

Aflalo, Déborah

Ahonen, Liina

Al Nawab, Fahad
Alakbarova, Aliya
Albert, Aron

Alejos Calvo, Diego
Alejos Rivera, Diego
Al-Farag, Noha
Al-Salah, Noor

Amin Abdulla, Araz M.
Anastasova, Greta
Andres, William
Aristova, Ekaterina
Arora, Simi
Arriagada, Pedro
Asante, Jerry

Avery, Abigail

Aziz, Shilan Gh.
Azkiya, Hanna
Babayeva, Dina
Badawi, Nesrine
Badissy, Mohamed
Balch, Noah
Bambalas, Andrius
Bardicea, Razvan
Basely-Walker, Benjamin
Bauer, Anna Verena
Bauer, Jay

Beaumont, Jacqueline
Bender-Nash, Sarah
Bennetts, Louise
Bent, Paul
Berikbolova, Aizhan
Bhattacharya, Athreya
Biru, Meron Kassa
Boneva, Ivelina
Bosomworth, Zoe
Bouchagia, Antonios
Brabazon, Claudia
Budihardjo, Dan
Bzdyn, Agata
Calderon Pontaza, Eduardo
Calvo Estrada, Diego
Cannizzaro, John
Carroll, Gwendolyn
Castellano, Nicolas
Castrellén, Ana Cristina

Team #

602
444
650

554,
Aguilar Pulido, Magdalena Grijalva 159

550
327
515
575
152
152
238
238
602
535
758
966
327
126
277
787
602
680
314
217
839
757
924
945
931
511
787
810
797
274
711
314
355
221
535
318
571
702
826
939
152
152
856
842
182
169

Cedefio Brea, V. L. Emmanuel 140

Cekanavicius, Azuolas

924

Participant Records

Team

Iraq

Australia (Queensland)
Philippines

France

Mexico

Finland

United Kingdom (Bristol)
Azerbaijan

Hungary

Guatemala

Guatemala

Kuwait

Kuwait

Iraq

Bulgaria

USA (Creighton)
Russia (Perm State)
United Kingdom (Bristol)
Chile

Ghana

USA (Alabama)

Iraq

Indonesia (U. of Indonesia)
- Kazakhstan

Egypt

USA (Washington)
USA (Texas)
Lithuania

Romania

Netherlands

Austria

USA (Alabama)

USA (Boalt Hall)
USA (Michigan)
South Africa

Canada (Osgoode Hall)
Kazakhstan

India (NLU)

Ethiopia

Bulgaria

United Kingdom (Kings)
Greece

Canada (Toronto)
USA (Lewis & Clark)
Poland '
Guatemala
Guatemala

USA (Fla. Coastal)
USA (Northwestern)
Uruguay

Panama

Dominican Republic
Lithuania

Total
228
273.75
274.5
230.5
240
218
226.5
215.5
221
219.5
232.5
240.5
244
211.5
238.5
219
245.75
252.5
242.5
252.5
252
222.5
263
208.25
249.25
279
257
258
239
257.5
265.5
263
225.5
273
254,25
261.5
209.25
258.25
207
227
250.5
247.5
272
242
195.5
219
224
242.75
221.5
250
209
240
271.5

Average
76
91.25
91.5 -
76.83
80
72.67
75.5
71.83
73.67
73.17
77.5
80.17
81.33
70.5
79.5
73
8§1.92
84.17
80.83
84.17
84
74.17
87.67

69.42

83.08
93
85.67
86
79.67
85.83
88.5
87.67
75.17
91
84.75
87.17
69.75
86.08
69
75.67
83.5
825
90.67

80.67

65.17
73
74.67
80.92
73.83
83.33
69.67
80
90.5
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2006 Shearman & Sterling International Rounds
Participant Records, continued

Name Team # Team Total Average
Chalanouli, Nikoleta-Paraskevi571 - Greece 246 82
Chan, Joyce 327 United Kingdom (Bristol) 251 83.67
Chang, Nai-yun 493 Chinese Taipei 2195 73.17
Chastain, Ben 787 USA (Alabama) 242 80.67
Chatidesa, Thanassaya 667 Thailand 205 68.33
Cheng, Po-chen 493 Chinese Taipei 212.5 70.83
Chikunova, Irina 957 Russia (MGIMO) 260 86.67
Chin, Teresa 757 USA (Texas) 273 91
Chin, Ting 493 Chinese Taipei 214.5 71.5
Clarry, Daniel 546 Denmark 282 94
Clemente, Mariana 187 Venezuela 266.5 88.83
Cvetek, Jernej 993 Slovenia 220.5 73.5
Davis, Spencer 736 USA (Geo. Washington) 263.5 87.83
Deahl, Joshua 797 USA (Michigan) 264.5 88.17
Demirjian, Karoun 729 USA (Fletcher) 283 94.33
DeMoss, Lauren 787 USA (Alabama) 253 84.33
Desai, Sumaya 191 West Indies 256.5 85.5
Devayanti, Almira 676 Indonesia (Parahyangan) 241.5 80.5
Diehl, David 579 Germany (Heidelberg) 242 80.67
Dincay, Gamze 999 Turkey 227 75.67
Dinev, Dinko 535 Bulgaria 251 83.67
Dobby, Helen 931 Netherlands 233 77.67
Draemel, Sharla 810 USA (Boalt Hall) 248 82.67
Dreyzina, Anna . 515 Azerbaijan 204.5 68.17
Dubey, Anurag 366 India (NLIU) 238.25 79.42
Enea, Irina 945 Romania 228.5 76.17
Engbrink, Simon Dennis 931 Netherlands 229 76.33
Esseku, Yvonne Yirenkyiwaa 277 Ghana 258 86
Etchegorry, Maria Alejandra 100 Argentina 262.5 87.5
Evangelou, Valia 571 Greece 257.5 85.83
Exstrom, Travis 839 USA (Washington) 274.5 91.5
Fannar, Jon 901 Iceland 211.5 70.5
Fernandez, Agustina 182 Uruguay 258 86
Fife, Colin 643 New Zealand 224.5 74.83
Franklin, April 758 USA (Creighton) 2335 77.83
Fraschini, Maria del Pilar 182 Uruguay 238 79.33
Friedman, Nick 274 South Africa 264.25 88.08
Gabriele, Sonia 554 France 203.5 67.83
Gajin, Dragan 991 Serbia, Serbia & Montenegro 243 81
Gallon, Annelie 589 Germany (Jena) 253 84.33
Gamio, Maria Noelia 100 Argentina 261.5 87.17
George, Simi Rose 365 India (NLSIU) 259.75 86.58
Georges, Noni 191 West Indies 217.5 72.5
Geraldo, Geraldine 244 Namibia 246 82
Gibson, Ryan 826 USA (Lewis & Clark) -250.5 83.5
Gnanaraj, Suren 663 Sri Lanka ' 240.5 80.17
Gonzalez, Nicolas 912 Italy 249 83
Gupta, Sakshi 365 India (NLSIU) 258.5 86.17
Gutierrez, Rodrigo 126 Chile 196 65.33
Gybngy, Anna 575 Hungary 224.5 74.83
Gyulnazaryan, Oksen 509 Armenia 216.75 72.25
Hack, Sarah 546 Denmark 264.5 88.17
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2006 Shearman & Sterling International Rounds
Participant Records, continued

Name

Haris, Ghizal
Heidrich, Kelly

Hillel, Iris

Hofbauer, Jane
Hooper, Matthew
Houghton McAuliffe, Jenny
Hua, Alecia Quah Mei
Hussain, Mazna
Ibrahimova, Sakina
Ikrami, Hadyu

Ince, Zeynep

Inhila, Mia

Janjevic, Milorad
Jing, Guan
Johansen, Jesper
Kassim Allo, Awol
Kaul, Rohan

Kawate, Kentaro
Kayacik, Gozde

Kee, Neoh Hor

Kent, Rachel

Keres, Paul
Khudayberdiyev, Sanjar
Khzmalyan, Ara

Kim, Natalia

Klutse-Woanyah, Richmond N. 277

Kochar, Sankalp
Kongkiatkamon, Suwit
Koryte, Milda

Kosir, Spela

Kovic, Masa

Kpebu, Martin
Kratina, Mark

_ Kroenke, Christoph
Krysenko, Anna
Kurdycka, Wanda
Kusic, Dunja

Lai, Tsai-chi

Lau, Zabrina

Laureiro, Alessandra
Le Moli, Ginevra
Leadford, Kimberley
Leddy, Chad Michael
Lei, Shi

Leonova, Svitlana
Levy, Vincent -

Lim, A-Young,
Lucchese, Giulia
Ly¢ka, Martin

Mach, Tomas .
Mackielo, Andrea Laura
Madeira, Bernardo
Mair, Patrick

Team # Team

431
817
230
511
448
839
661
736
515
680
999
550
926
465
546
221
373
609
999
632
702
548
302
509
310

366
667
924
993
993
277
758
579
899
939
538
493
498
131
912
817
702
473
899
849
621
912
527
542
100
i1
905

Afghanistan

" USA (Temple)

Israel -

Austria

Australia (Bond)
USA (Washington)
Singapore

USA (Geo. Washington)
Azerbaijan
Indonesia (U. of Indonesia)
Turkey

Finland
Montenegro, Serb. & Mont.
China (Xiamen)
Denmark

Ethiopia

India (NALSAR)
Japan S
Turkey

Malaysia

Canada (Toronto)
Estonia
Uzbekistan
Armenia
Kyrgyzstan

Ghana

India (NLIU)
Thailand

Lithuania

Slovenia

Slovenia

Ghana

USA (Creighton)
Germany (Heidelberg)
Ukraine

Poland

Croatia

Chinese Taipei
Hong Kong, China.
Colombia

Italy

USA (Temple)
Canada (Toronto)
China (Peking)
Ukraine

USA (Columbia)
Korea

Ttaly’

Belgium

Czech Republic
Argentina

Brazil

Ireland

Total
225
264
228
235.5
277.25
265
267.25
243
211.5
256.5
230.5
234
218.5
270.75
252
232
261
210.75
219
250.5
240.5
224.5
231.5
244
227
243.5
240
209.5
235
238.5
226
253.5
222.5
220
251.5
207.5
240
220
242.5
231.5
248.5
270
272.5
244
237.5
277
272.5
245.5
236
233.75
260.5
246.38
248

Average
75

88

76
78.5
92.42
88.33
89.08
81
70.5
85.5 -
76.83
78
72.83
90.25
84
77.33
87
70.25
73
83.5
80.17
74.83
77.17
81.33
75.67
81.17
80
69.83
78.33
79.5
75.33

- 845

74.17
73.33
83.83
69.17
80
73.33
80.83
77.17
82.83
90
90.83
81.33
79.17
92.33

- 90.83

81.83
78.67
77.92
86.83
82.13
82.67
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2006 Shearman & Sterling International Rounds
Participant Records, continued

Name Team # Team Total Average
Majitova, Olga 521 Belarus 237.5 79.17
Makhkambaev, Sirozhiddin 306 Tajikistan 224.25 74.75
Mamadaliyev, Evgeniy 302 Uzbekistan 243 81
Mansted, Rachel 448 Australia (Bond) 276.25 92.08
Manzur, Jeremias 126 Chile 230 76.67
Marabotto, Andrés 182 Uruguay 247 82.33
Marquéz, Ana Lucia 169 Panama 214 71.33
Martin, David 839 USA (Washington) 283.5 94.5
Martin, Christopher 905 Ireland 224.5 74.83
Mastan, Elhamuddin 431 Afghanistan. 240 80
Matic, Leo 538 Croatia 249 83
Mbeh, Tabe Kevin 217 Egypt 238.5 79.5
McGuigan, Janna 643 New Zealand 231 77
Meskhoradze, Levan 562 Georgia . 229 76.33
Mikhalchuk, Tatyana 953 Russia (St. Petersburg) 227.5 75.83
Mikhelidze, Rusudan 550 Finland 218.5 72.83
Mimran, Tal 230 Israel 270.5 90.17
Min, Foo Yuet 661 Singapore 259.5 86.5
Mizuno, Kota 609 Japan 207.75 69.25
Mogale, Nothando Lindy 201 Botswana 219 73
Molchan, Ivan 521 Belarus 220 73.33
Morales Gonzalez, Maria 159 Mexico 262.75 87.58
Morton, Shamara 191 West Indies 239 79.67
Moss, William 327 United Kingdom (Bristol) 258.5 86.17
Muhammad, Najmadeen A. 602 Iraq 198.5 66.17
Mukhin, Yuriy 899 Ukraine 247.5 82.5
Mulloev, Dilshod 306 Tajikistan 229.75 76.58
Mutisya, Daniel Kilai 234 Kenya 243 81
Na, Lin 465 China (Xiamen) 242.25 80.75
Natsvlishvili, Ana 562 Georgia 243 81
Nogueira Leite, Miguel 942 Portugal 217.5 72.5
Notaristefano, Andrew 817 USA (Temple) 269 89.67
Novkovic, Sinisa 991 Serbia, Serbia & Montenegro 247.5 82.5
Nyman, Erik 994 Sweden 231.5 77.17
Olsson, Emelie 994 Sweden 228 76
Onyango, Augustus Otieno 234 Kenya 233.75 77.92
Ostrup, Anne 546 Denmark 274 91.33
. Outl4, Tereza 542 Czech Republic 220.5 73.5
Paddeu, Federica 187 Venezuela 276.5 92.17
Pajuste, Tiina 548 Estonia 213.5 71.17
Palkovitz, Neta 230 Israel 241.5 80.5
Pandoyo, Tiza Mafira 680 Indonesia (U. of Indonesia) 268 89.33
Pang, Wesley 318 United Kingdom (Kings) 268.38 89.46
Papp, Géabor 575 Hungary 244.5 81.5
Parada, Leopoldo 126 Chile 192.5 64.17
Park, Jun-Ho, 621 Korea 238.5 79.5
Parker, Timothy 498 Hong Kong, China 274.5 91.5
Pavlova, Olga 521 Belarus 245.5 81.83
Payne, Troy 826 USA (Lewis & Clark) 278 92.67
Pena Ferreira, Hugo Luis 111 Brazil 265.75 88.58
Pent, Kirsti 548 Estonia 210.5 70.17
Perera, Rajindh 663 Sri Lanka 238 79.33
Perete, Markk 650 Philippines 266.5 88.83
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2006 Shearman & Sterling International Rounds
Participant Records, continued

Name

Peterson, J. Adam
Petrov, Anton
Picchiassi, Valerio
Plentaite, Giedre
Ponce, Estefania
Ponomaryov, Aleksey
Popov, Aleksandr
Popova, Maria

Porras, Natalia

Potter, Suzanne
Pradhan, Alka
Prawesti, Niken
Prunner, Pavel
Putushkina, Olga
Rabe, Mark Pepito Jaravata
Radovic, Senja
Ragheboom, Héléne
Raikow, David
Ralehika, Pako Laurah
Reddy, Srikanth
Renihan, James
Reykdal, Pér H.
Reynar, Jason
Richards, Ruth-Ann
Richardson, Jason
Risner, Scott
Rodriguez, Altair
Roeder, Jacqueline
Roffee, James

Russell, Chelsea R.
Sabrosa, Moénica

Sah, Sameer
Sarumpaet, Valery
Scherbakova, Maria
Scherr, Daniel
Schneider, Claire
Schofield, Garth
Seddiqi, Sanga

Self, Natasha

Seng, Nicholas Ooi Boon
Senier, Amy

Ser6dio, Guilherme
Seto, Kay

Shabtay, Elad

Shaerf, James
Shakhurina, Ganna
Shankar, Raghavendra P.
Sheehy-Skeffington, Patricia
Shelestova, Aleksandra
Shin, Ji-Won,

Shuib, Raja Syarafina binti Raja 632

Simmons, Sarah
Simdes de Almeida, Tiago

Team# Team

758
953
912
579
131
310
548
966
137
757
849
676
542
976
650
926
994
729
201
842
702
901
711
191
810
797
140
797

527

856

- 942

355
676
957
579
444
729
431
757
632
729
942
498
230
643
899
373
905
521
621

810
942

USA (Creighton)
‘Russia (St. Petersburg)

Italy

Germany (Heidelberg)
Colombia

Kyrgyzstan

Estonia

Russia (Perm State)
Costa Rica

USA (Texas)

USA (Columbia)
Indonesia (Parahyangan)
Czech Republic

Russia (Russian Acad. Justice)

Philippines

Montenegro, Serb. & Mont.
Sweden

USA (Fletcher)

Botswana

USA (Northwestern)
Canada (Toronto)

‘Iceland

Canada (Osgoode Hall)
West Indies

USA (Boalt Hall)
USA (Michigan)
Dominican Republic
USA (Michigan)
Belgium

USA (Fla. Coastal)
Portugal

India (NLU)
Indonesia (Parahyangan)
Russia (MGIMO)
Germany (Heidelberg)
Australia (Queensland)
USA (Fletcher)
Afghanistan

USA (Texas)
Malaysia

USA (Fletcher)
Portugal

Hong Kong, China
Israel

New Zealand ’
Ukraine

India (NALSAR)
Ireland

Belarus

Korea

Malaysia

USA (Boalt Hall)
Portugal

Total
243.5
238
255
224.5
247
225
211.5
240
215.5
254
251.5
220
202
233.75
274
206.25
219.5
276
202
270
256.5
201
274.5
243.5
258
263
250
259
241.5
259.25
191.5
255.5
212
233.5
249
269.5
246
233.5
260
236
265.5
190
245
239.5
227
218.5
261.75
243

© 239

281.5
227
231.5
217

Average
81.17
79.33
85
74.83
8233
75
70.5
80
71.83
84.67
83.83
73.33
67.33
77.92
91.33
68.75
73.17
92
67.33
90 -
85.5
67
91.5
81.17
86
87.67
83.33
86.33
80.5
86.42
63.83
85.17
70.67
77.83
83
89.83
82
77.83
86.67
78.67
88.5
63.33
81.67
79.83
75.67
72.83
87.25
81
79.67
93.83
75.67
77.17
72.33
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2006 Shearman & Sterling International Rounds
Participant Records, continued

Name Team # Team Total Average
Sinambela, Christoffel 676 Indonesia (Parahyangan) 238 79.33
Sirivar, Maria 711 Canada (Osgoode Hall) 263.5 87.83
Skeffers, Isabella 244 Namibia 229.5 76.5
Smokvina, Vanja 538 Croatia 241 80.33
Sobina, Lyudmila 976 Russia (Russian Acad. Justice) 212.33 70.78
Soley, Ximena 137 Costa Rica 206.25 68.75
Sombatthai, Maprang 667 Thailand 190.5 63.5
Somogyi, Zsuzsa 931 Netherlands 224 74.67
Song, Ji-Yeon, 621 Korea 250 83.33
Steiner, Szabolcs 511 Austria 251.5 83.83
Szabé, Elvira 575 Hungary 231 77
Szigeti, Péter 554 France 229.25 76.42
Taghiyeva, Sona 515 Azerbaijan 201 67
Tamara, Maria Teresa 131 Colombia 238 79.33
Tanase, Corina 945 Romania 214 71.33
Thammapitagkul, Peachya 667 Thailand 207.5 69.17
Thea, Federico Gaston 100 Argentina 249 83
Tianning, Xiang 473 China (Peking) 236.5 78.83
Timory, Shoaib 431 Afghanistan 209 69.67
Tiryaki, Mehmet Cuneyd 999 Turkey 257.5 85.83
Tojaga, Jelena 538 Croatia 262 87.33
Tolliver, Corey 826 USA (Lewis & Clark) 270 90
Tomadze, David 550 Finland 235 78.33
Tovar, Ada Marcel 169 Panama 216 72
Tsereteli, Nino 562 Georgia 230.5 76.83
Tumonis, Vitalius 924 Lithuania 256 85.33
Ureel, Ludwig 527 Belgium 252 84
Usoskin, Sergey 953 Russia (St. Petersburg) 252 84
van Veelen, Dorien 994 Sweden 234 78
Vanek, Matthew 842 USA (Northwestern) 261 87
Vargas Gurilieva, Marianna 140 Dominican Republic 233.5 77.83
Veletsanou, Eleni 571 Greece 257 85.67
Veloso, Alain Charles J. 650 Philippines 271.5 90.5
Venhuizen, Steven 711 Canada (Osgoode Hall) 258 86
Vezilic, Marija 991 Serbia, Serbia & Montenegro 230.5 76.83
Viitanen, Leena-Kaisa 901 Iceland 217.33 72.44
Villegas, Andres 131 Colombia 234.5 78.17
Voinea, Lorena 945 Romania 225.5 75.17
Wall, Virginia 140 Dominican Republic 232 77.33
Wall, Justin 643 New Zealand 231 77
Watkins, John 842 USA (Northwestern) 240.5 80.17
Weber, Sophie 318 United Kingdom (Kings) 281.5 93.83
Weiqi, Wendy Lin 661 Singapore 256 85.33
Wen, Li 478 China (Fudan) 225 75
West, Jaclyn 736 USA (Geo. Washington) 236 78.67
Whiting, Corey 849 USA (Columbia) " 239.5 79.83
Wiesinger, Eva 511 Austria 252.5 84.17
Winn, Michael 736 USA (Geo. Washington) 252 84
Woulfe, Donnchadh 905 Ireland 236.5 78.83
Xiao, Liu 473 China (Peking) 263.5 87.83
Xiaoling, Pan 478 China (Fudan) 220 73.33
Ye, Alex Kentang 527 Belgium 223.5 74.5
Yeung, Megan 498 Hong Kong, China 229 76.33

International Law Students Association



2006 Philip C. Jessup International Law Moot Court Competition

Name

Yi, Yang

Ying, Xu -

Yotova, Rumiana
Yuen, Dennis
Yunxiao, Chen
Zalivako, Alexander
Zenkiewicz, Maciej
Zentner, Laura M.
Ziemiak, Michal Piotr
Zivkovic, Marija
Zlatev, Nina Ban

Team# Team

478

473

535
817
478
957
939
589
939
926
993

China (Fudan)
China (Peking)
Bulgaria

USA (Temple)
China (Fudan)
Russia (MGIMO)
Poland

Germany (Jena)
Poland

Montenegro, Serb. & Mont.

Slovenia

2006 Shearman & Sterling International Rounds
Participant Records, continued

Total
253
243.5
262
234
233.5
264.75
238
265.75
237
222
239.5

Average ,
84.33
81.17
87.33
78
77.83
88.25
79.33
88.58
79

74
79.83
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Memorial Results

ALONA E. EVANS AWARD

Team Nation/School Name
797 USA (Michigan)

702 Canada (Toronto)

826 USA (Lewis & Clark)
498 Hong Kong, China

465 China (Xiamen)

650 Philippines

849 USA (Columbia)

993 Slovenia

839 USA (Washington)
365 India (NLSIU)

187 Venezuela

899 Ukraine -

318 United Kingdom (Kings)
736 USA (Geo. Washington)
448 Australia (Bond)

711 Canada (Osgoode Hall)
509 Armenia

444 Australia (Queensland)
953 Russia (St. Petersburg)
589 Germany (Jena)

856 USA (Fla. Coastal)
957 Russia (MGIMO)

661 Singapore

817 USA (Temple)

473 China (Peking)

159 Mexico

Tor FIVE BEST COMBINED MEMORIALS OF THE

ToP 25 BEST COMBINED MEMORIALS OF THE
SHEARMAN & STERLING INTERNATIONAL ROUNDS

Total Score
543
541
535
534
525
524
524
521.5
520
519
519
516
516
514
513
511
511
511
505
504
502
500
499
498
497
497

HARDY C. DILLARD AWARD

REGIONAL/NATIONAL COMPETITIONS

Xiamen University, China
University of Hawaii, USA
University of Kiel, Germany
University of Hong Kong, Hong Kong, China
Universidade Federal do Rio Grande do Sul, Brazil
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RICHARD R. BAXTER AWARDS
" BEST MEMORIALS. OVERALL

Top Memorial Overall — Applicant *

Hong Kong University, Hong Kong, China

Top Memorials Overall — Respondent *

University of Kiel, Germany

* Since two teams placed in the top five in both the Dillard and Evans Competitions, eight teams were
eligible for consideration for the Baxter Awards. )

Spirit of the Jessup Award

Istanbul University, Turkey

Pamela M. Young Friend of the Jessup Award

Jennifer Englander
Carol Kalinoski
Anthony Nuval

Deborah Skorupski
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The 2006 Philip C. Jessup
International Law Moot Court Competition

Republic of Acastus
V.

State of Rubria

The Case Concerning the Elysian Fields

List of Schools Participating Worldwide
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